507057369 01/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7104206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE DEL ROSARIO	05/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDA LUMINATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	632 W. ELK AVENUE	
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91204-1404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10238239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138910700

Email: IPdocket@buchalter.com, ibelogortseva@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D3999-0108 [CAO/SF]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INNA BELOGORTSEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Inna Belogortseva/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=del Rosario D3999.0108 - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=del Rosario D3999.0108 - Patent Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 507057369 REEL: 058546 FRAME: 0622

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO VIDA LUMINATIONS, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, We, Lee DEL ROSARIO, residing at 632 West Elk Ave., Glendale, CA 91204, a citizen of U.S.A, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to VIDA LUMINATIONS, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 632 W. Elk Avenue, Glendale, CA., U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/573,421 filed December 17, 2014, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/323,815, filed July 3, 2014, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/928,272, filed January 16, 2014, and which is entitled:

ILLUMINATING BAR OF SOAP

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had the assignment not been made;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No. D3999-0106 BN 18334961v1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO VIDA LUMINATIONS, INC.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce as the Assignce of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Lee DEL ROSARIO

First Assignor's Signature

Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. D3999-0106 BN 18334961v1

RECORDED: 01/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 058546 FRAME: 0624